Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1092827

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Address 2:	OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Address 2:	Name:	Spot Description:
City:	Address 1:	
Contact Person:	Address 2:	Feet from  North / South Line of Section
Phone: <ul> <li>Net</li> <li>Net</li></ul>	City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
CONTRACTOR:       License #         Name:	Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Name:       (e.g. xxxxxxx)       (e.g. xxxxxxx)         Wellsite Geologist:       Daturn:       (h.g. xxxxxx)       (e.g. xxxxxxx)         Purchaser:       Designate Type of Completion:       Daturn:       NAD27       NAD83       (Well #:	Phone: ()	
Name:       (e.g. xxxxxxx)         Wellsite Geologist:	CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Wellsite Geologist:	Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Purchaser:	Wellsite Geologist:	
Designate Type of Completion:       Image: Signate Type of Completion:         Image: New Well       Re-Entry       Workover         Image: Oil       WSW       SWD       SIGW         Image: Oil       Gas       D&A       ENHR       SIGW         Image: Oil       OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.       Field Name:         Image: Oil       OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.         Image: Oil       Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Purchaser:	County:
New Well       Re-Entry       Workover         Oil       WSW       SWD       SIOW         Gas       D&A       ENHR       SIGW         OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.         CM (Coal Bed Methane)       Temp. Abd.       Field Name:         Cathodic       Other (Core, Expl., etc.);       Mouthof Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:       Fee         Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?       Yes       No         If Workover/Re-entry:       Oid Well Info as follows:       If yes, show depth set:       Fee         Operator:       Original Total Depth:       Fee       If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:       Fee         Original Comp. Date:       Original Total Depth:       Fee       If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:       String         Deepening       Re-perf.       Conv. to SWD       Conv. to SWD       Original Total Depth:       Fee         Dial Completion       Permit #:       Chloride content:       ppm Fluid volume:       bble         Dual Completion       Permit #:       Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:       Operator Name:       Lease Name:       License #:       East Wes         Spud Date or       Date Reached TD       Completion Date or       Completion Date or       Surf Sec.	Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
Oil       WSW       SWD       SIOW         Gas       D&A       ENHR       SIGW         OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.         CM (Coal Bed Methane)       Temp. Abd.         Cathodic       Other (Core, Expl., etc.):		Field Name:
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW   OG GSW Temp. Abd.   CM (Coal Bed Methane) Total Vertical Depth:   Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):   If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:   Operator:		Producing Formation:
OG       GSW       Temp. Abd.         CM (Coal Bed Methane)       Total Vertical Depth:       Plug Back Total Depth:         Cathodic       Other (Core, Expl., etc.):       Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:       Fee         If Workover/Re-entry:       Old Well Info as follows:       If yes, show depth set:       Fee         Operator:       Original Total Depth:       Fee         Well Name:       Original Total Depth:       feet depth to:       w/		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Fee   Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:   Operator: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?   Yes No   If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: Fee If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Icompletion Total Depth: Deepening Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #: SwD Permit #: SwD Permit #: Cation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name: Lease Name: License #: Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East Wes		Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:       If yes, show depth set:		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Operator:	Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Well Name:	If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Original Comp. Date:       Original Total Depth:         Deepening       Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR       Conv. to SWD         Plug Back       Conv. to GSW       Conv. to Producer         Commingled       Permit #:       Chloride content:       ppm         Dual Completion       Permit #:       Devermit #:       Devatering method used:       Devatering method used:         SWD       Permit #:       Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:       Operator Name:       Lease Name:         GSW       Permit #:       Completion Date or       Date Reached TD       Completion Date or	Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Deepening       Re-perf.       Conv. to ENHR       Conv. to SWD         Plug Back       Conv. to GSW       Conv. to Producer         Commingled       Permit #:	Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Image: Structure of the second structure of the	Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Commingled       Permit #:         Dual Completion       Permit #:         SWD       Permit #:         ENHR       Permit #:         GSW       Permit #:         Operator Name:       License #:         Lease Name:       License #:         Quarter Sec TwpS. R East	Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Commingled       Permit #:	Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Dual Completion       Permit #:		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
SWD       Permit #:       Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:         ENHR       Permit #:       Operator Name:         GSW       Permit #:       Lease Name:         Lease Name:       License #:         Date Reached TD       Completion Date or		Dewatering method used:
ENHR       Permit #:       Operator Name:       Operator Name:         GSW       Permit #:       Lease Name:       License #:         Spud Date or       Date Reached TD       Completion Date or       Quarter       Sec.       Twp.       S. R.       East Wes		Location of fluid disposal if haulad offeita:
GSW       Permit #:       Operator Name:		Location of huid disposal in hadied offsite.
Spud Date or       Date Reached TD       Completion Date or         Lease Name:       License #:         Quarter       Sec.       Twp.         Spid Date or       Completion Date or		Operator Name:
Spud Date or Date Reached ID Completion Date or		Lease Name: License #:
	Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
		County: Permit #:

## AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

## Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY				
Confidentiality Requested				
Date:				
Confidential Release Date:				
Wireline Log Received				
Geologist Report Received				
UIC Distribution				
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:				

	Page Two	1092827
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R   East  West	County:	
INCTDUCTIONS: Chave important tang of formations panetrated. De	tail all aaroo Bapart all final	appiag of drill stome tools giving interval tooled, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	pets)	Yes No		.og Formatio	n (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog		Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment of	n this well?		Yes	No (If No. skip	o questions 2 an	d 3)
Does the volume of the total	0		ceed 350,000 gallons			o question 3)	/

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?

Yes

No (If No, skip question 3)

No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				Acid, Fracture, Shot, Ce (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHR	l.	Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	_	_							PRODUCTION INTE	RVAL:
Vented Solo	J L	Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	(Submit	r Comp. 4 <i>CO-5)</i>	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACC	)-18.)		Other (Specify)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	STOOPS B 1
Doc ID	1092827

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4028	
TORONTO	4051	
LANSING	4106	
KANSAS CITY	4582	
MARMATON	4736	
CHEROKEE	4917	
АТОКА	5091	
MORROW	5195	
ST. GENEVIEVE	5337	
ST. LOUIS	5385	
SPERGEN	5460	

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620 624 2277

ASI

FIELD S	ERVICE	TICKE	Т
1717	029	29	А

		NG & WIRELINE	IC 020-0	)24-2277		/	DATE TICKET NO.	929 A
DATE OF 5-12-	-12 DI	STRICT 1711			NEW WELL			CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
				LEASE STODES B-1 WELL NO.				
ADDRESS	1	m de la la la la composición de la comp			COUNTY	HASI	EL STATE	Ks
CITY		STATE	, 1, 2		SERVICE CF	REW LI	BERDL TODOREN	SANTiago RAM
AUTHORIZED BY	Ben	nett J	RB		JOB TYPE:	85/8	242	ou bedo represidentes 19. mobilisari existen til
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 5-12	PATE EM /Z.OO
39878	13	30463	5 Lin	6. Cap	D02	ON DO	ABBIVED AT JOB	AM /:30
19919		LEASE/WELL/FAG			3-1		START OPERATION	AM 3.40
37464	+(+	MAXIMO / WSM #					FINISH OPERATION	A 12:53
37547		TASK 01	.02		ELEMENT	3023	RELEASED	PM 1:15
inter lave abmulate	t de la histo	PROJECT # /14	6957	CA	PEX / OPEX -	Circle o	MILES FROM STATION TO V	VELL 30

SPO / BPA CONTRACTOCONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed being the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute his contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and any these terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basio Erlingy Services and acknowledges have been received

SIGNED:

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVIC	CES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	١T
CLIDI	A-COn Blend		SK	335	13 95	4673	25
CLIIS	PREMIUM Plus CEMENT		SK	245	12 23	2996	35
CC109	Calcium CHIORIDE		16	1407	79	1111	53
CC102	CENOFIAKS		16	145	278	403	10
CC130	C-51		16	63	18 75	1181	25
CF 253	GUIDE SHOT REG 35/6		EA	1		285	00
CF 1403	ISFVALUE 35/0		EA	1		371	25
CF 4405	CENTERIZERS 85/6		EA	7	108 75	761	25
CF 4556	CMT BSGT 346		EA	1		787	50
CF 105	TOP R blee fly 75/6	in the second	EA	1		168	75
CF 4109	SOR GIAZ 85/8	1.0%	EA			75	00
E 101	HEALY VEL MIEggz		mi	90	5 25	472	50
CE 240		ORGE	SK	583	1 05	609	CD
E 113	PROPPORT & BUIL DELIVERY CI	AREGS	TM	819	1 20	982	80
CE 202	DEPTH CHARGE 1001-200	00	thes	1		1125	D
CE 504	Plug Cont CHARGE		JOB			187	50
E 100	Un 7 M. 16A93 CHIBROS		Mi	30	3.19	95	70
5 003	SELVICE SUDERVISOR		ĒA			131	25
CE3000	CENENT Data I.R. Thread	lock Kit	EA	31	25 50	790	9
					SUB TOTAL	1	
CHI	EMICAL / ACID DATA:					17208	48
		SERVICE & EQUI	PMENT		CON\$		
		MATERIALS		%TAX	( ON \$		4
					TOTAL		

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE TOD SAD THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

	BASIC
U	ENERGY SERVICES Liberal, Kansas

**Cement Report** 

Liberal, Kansas	5			1-	
Customer OXY USA		Lease No.		Date	5-12-12
Lease STOOPS		Well # B-1		Service Recei	pt 2929A
Casing 238 Depth	1820.19	County A	Askell	State Ks	
Job Type 242	Formation		Legal Desc	cription 23-3	305. 34W
	Data		Perfora	ting Data	Cement Data
Casing size	Tubing Size		Sh	ots/Ft	Lead 33551
Depth 1320,19	Depth		From	То	A-Con
Volume [13.27	Volume		From	То	12.1 4/976 2.40-43
Max Press	Max Press		From	То	Tail in
Well Connection PL	Annulus Vol.		From	То	- 295 22 - 14.3 4/2 7.39 ft?
Plug Depth 1781.05	Packer Depth		From	То	14.3 1911 1. 34 5
Time Pressure Pressure		Rate		Service	e Log
12:00			CallED out		
1.30			on Loc Hol	d SOFETY M	TIG
			Rig up to		
				3 85/8 24"	1 Ciss
			REG GSHOT	APU INSA	1 1 +: 39.14
					90 CMT BSKT 42
3:40			STACT CSS		
9:20			CSG on Boo	Hom	
9.38			Hook up +	to CSG \$ .	BREOK CIRC WRIG
13:42 3000			PST TEST	Line	/
10:44 200		5	START PUM	Ring HZJ	
10:46	12		START MI		P. CON LEAD
			12.14/gal	2.43 fl 3	
11:20	143		STANT MIX	245 31	Common Thick
			14.82/gnL	1.34 11	
1136	58		SHUT DOL	in Release	5 W 85/8 Plus
11:45 200		5	STOUT D	150	
700	20		LIFT CMI		
12:12 600	112		Plugdown		
12:15			BELEASS +	Help	+ har to both fin 12
12117 130				CSG	thank both gamer
12.53 1500			HELD		TOpson plensel
			RELEASE		P Prof
Service Units 39678	38119	19910	300		30963 37724
			Rom		

Customer Representative

Elly Bangel Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

B	BASIC SERVICES	1700 S. Country Es P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67 Phone 620-624-227	/905			17 03			
DATE OF 5-1	R-12 DISTRICT	7	NEW WELL W					STOMER DER NO.:	erti r
CUSTOMER	District II		LEASE	L	P	#1	UR	WELL NO.	inun elter
ADDRESS	Dry UDA		COUNTY	lask	S D	STATE	VC	WELL NO.	idats
CITY	STATE	territoria de la companya de la comp	SERVICE CRE	nou	ell de	6	0	1	hibe) afixs
AUTHORIZED BY	7 7	TOR	JOB TYPE:		Monde	20,2	KIO	Laguez	
EQUIPMENT#	HRS EQUIPMEN		QUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED FOC	DATE		ME
34726	8		one da la companya d Transmissione da la companya da la co		ARRIVED AT	(5-	18-1	d 140	っか
51808			19 6 80 10 10 10 10 10 10	19	START OPER	RATION		EN -	De De
IGX	5	stand a social standard			FINISH OPER	RATION	1	GIVD	100
19566	6	HO BIAN AND DAAR	MRIGUER DEC.	121107 11107	RELEASED	ay Peanal, Stat	+	PM 11	S
	F	U.A. 32/A. YITA41 (QU. 1.)	Ya ashoqiash i	101V/78.	MILES FROM	I STATION TO	WELL	75 n	ni
TEM/PRICE REF. NO.		MENT AND SERVICES	USED	UNIT		UNIT PRIC		\$ AMOUN	<u>12-13-</u>
LIOY	50/50 POZ	10 0404 (10-0-11 10-0-13) 230 <sup>°</sup> 11-00 (21-0-13)		SK	190	8	25	683	- 2
1011	Salt			1P	1983	15 1.019 1.200 1.20 20	38	677	5
1003	C-15		1		147	9	38	1378	8
CLOS	C-41P				61	3	00	183	C
601	GUIDONIAC	Briding removed with the second		7	1400	n ang parisina i	50	225	0
	AP LOCATION/DEPT LEASE/WELL/FAC MAXIMO / WSM # TASK 0 1 0 2 TASK 0 1 0 2 TASK0 1 0 2 TASK	ELEP Streps is ELEP Sq7 CAPEX / OF CAPEX / OF CAPEX / OF CAPEX / OF CAPEX / OF CAPEX / O	02 NON D02	3		en e			
Sabard III - Constant	promition a continuing weak of	HIJI	1 7/18	1.6	the solution		d	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
CHE	MICAL / ACID DATA:	Server LD L - Chief Server				SUB TO	DTAE	2,10	9!
2 <sup>49</sup> (17) (2076) (10)	Constitution of the color of th		SERVICE & EQUIPM	MENT		ON \$	O , to sva	ische ple auf	
	CALE _ 20027 12 61010 13 SWAR		MATERIALS	atria de atriacións	%TA>	CON\$	DTAL	nceu cousella Lesécole citam	
Care and the second s	n lagailt School of Children School and ana taobh School ann Stad Albert ann	stands of ferred to				20. 2 294.0			
anananan sebatak Kabupitan panan		ni anti-o ara si su sum Si su	steart an airtean an an	-				01.1	1000
SERVICE REPRESENTATIVI	E POD AID		TERIAL AND SERV		D BY:				
	Ju chu	А ТОЛИЦИИ В ТО		1	WNER OPERAT	OR CONTRACT	OR OR A	GENT)	

		700	
FIELD	SERVICE	ORDER'NO	

(B) BASIC	1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905				FIELD SER	VICE 1	ICKET C	ONT.
PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE	Phone 620-624-2277			TICK	ET NO.	)3	553	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO. MATERIAL, EQU	IPMENT AND SERVICES USED		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICI	=	\$ AMOUN	т
CF251 5%" Regular	Guide Shoe	/	eg	(			187	50
CFILLET IFLAPPE Type	Insect			1				25
CF103 Top Bush	der Plug	/		(			78	75
CE4105 Stop Call	lar O	/		1	1		63	ω
CF4452 - Turboliz	er l	~	7	90	56	25	1125	00
CC155 Superflush			391	800	l	15	575	00
ELOI Heavy Eg	jupment Mileage		mi	150	5	25	787	50
C5240 Blendiky +	Mighy Service		SK	290	1	05	304	50
EU3 Proppant +	Bulk Delivery		toyin	915	1	20	1098	
CE206 Runp Depth	· 5001-6000'0		4hc	• [			2160	00
CEBOY Plug Cento	ines		Ca	(				50
GLOO Unip Mile	age		mì	75	3	19	239	25
2003 Service Sup	erisor		ey					25
TLOS Cement De	usta Acquisition		ea	1			412	50
CE503 With Head 8	)		Ca				225	$\infty$
<b>`</b>								
	·							
				9				
								+
						1 TAV	LOR PRINTING	

ustomer	Liberal	, Kansas		Lease No.		Date	Cement Report		
			Well #	2 (	Service Receip	1 02002			
Casing S L II A Bepth			County	> [	State ICS	055,0			
b Type	3" []	61	Formation	1	Legal Desi		30-34		
	425	and the second se	000100		Doufour	ting Data	Cement Data		
asing size	- 1/ //	Pipe [	Tubing Size			ots/Ft	Lead		
	5B"	17#	Depth		From				
epth	5685	,90'			From	То			
olume	130-1	31.21	Volume Max Press		From	То	Tail in 200 /		
ax Press "	2500	#			From	То	Tail in 290 st		
ell Connee	toD-5	702	Annulus Vol.			То	_ 50/50 Por		
lug Depth	ST- 4	3.53'	Packer Depth		From	10	ι 		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service	Log		
3:00	11635010	11000010			ion loe-	6-	sesment		
3130				1	Sont of	in inter	Vic ALD		
					stat	ASG DUA	It m, break chr		
7.00				· · · ·	Ga Pali	mathe	ATCA A		
8400					DADE	her de	3000#		
8115	Dea			()	presson	S LIL II	0 Space		
080	100		13	4	punp	DIST	a cli isti		
8101	200		10	4	pump 12661 superflush				
8122	200		5	4	pump	2661 112	D Spacer		
8126	200		81.6	-5-	Mix of	Ump ogl	USC 50/50		
	and B			1.1	002	- C3D ADG-	1,58 JA45K-7,3634		
8145					Elhish (	unt was	h lings		
8250	0		0	5	apop pu	uz disp	CSG		
9200			50	3	Slow	1	alc & collar		
9125			(20	12	Slow ra	te lest	10 hol of disp		
9:30			131.5	0	1	ulal, plu	g didn't land		
t					job co	uplete	0		
					And it	pst less	ESG, Collar lea		
						•			
Service Uni	ts 347	776	27808-195	B 1983	7-19566				
Driver Name		Ĩ	X 1.	100	1-days				
HIVEI NALIN	- KU	Wed	Duno	9-2-	Congraz				
$\wedge$	eino h				4		1 0		

Dereb Customer Representative

Station Manager

Quer



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

September 06, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-081-21983-00-00 STOOPS B 1 SW/4 Sec.23-30S-34W Haskell County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT